GENERAL S	SERVICES ADMINISTR	ATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	INT	DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE				No. 7	JIII 1 2 2012
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT			TO LEASE NO.	GS-11B-02119	, 5 COIL
ADDRESS OF	F PREMISES		3100 Clarendon Blvd		
			0		
			Alexandria, VA 22201-53	ANTHER THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN	
		nd entered into this da			00 Clarendon LLC
whose add	ress is:		Piedmont Office Realty Tr		
			11695 Johns Creek Parky	vay- Suite 350	
	71-1-1 T	TRUMBER COLUMN	Duluth, GA 30097-1855	C	
Hereinaner	called the Lessor, and	the UNITED STATES OF	F AMERICA, hereinafter called the	Government:	
WHEREAS	S, the parties hereto	desire to amend the a	bove Lease.		
NOW THE	EREFORE, these par	rties for the considerat	ions hereinafter covenant and a	agree that the said lea	ase is
Contract of the contract of th	mended effective	June 1, 2012	as follows:	tero man mo our	•
noi caj	nomina sees	,			
Issued to	reflect the annual	operating cost escala	ation provided for in the basi	ic lease agreement.	
	Base (CPI-W-U.S. City	Aum)	May	2008	212.788
1.00	Corresponding Index	Avgj	May	2012	212.788
	Base Operating Cost P	er Lease		20,2	\$1,740,540.00
	% Increase In CPI-W				0.064909675
	Annual Increase in Ope	erating Cost			\$112,977.89
	Less Previous Escalati				(\$83,154.73)
-	Annual Increase in Opr	erating Cost Due Lessor			\$29,823.16
Effective	Effective June 1, 2012 ,the annual rent is		increased by	\$29,823.16	
	annual rent is	\$8,244,447.42	payable at the rate of	\$687,037.28	per month.
The rent c	check shall be made	payable to:			
			Wells Reit I- 3100 Clarence	don LLC	
			Piedmont Office Realty Tr	rust, Inc.	
			Suite 350		
			Duluth, GA 30097-1855	(m)	
			2007.00		
All other te	erms and conditions	of the lease shall rema	in in force and effect.		
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, the	parties subscribed the	ir names as of the above date.		
	Wells Reit I- 3100 C		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
LLCOO L.	TOTAL TOTAL T	Aut Charles			
BY					
(Signature)	1.00		00		(Title)
			90		* ************************************
IN THE PRES	ENCE OF				
	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O				
(Signature)					(Address)
					E and the second se
UNI					THE STATE OF THE S
			1111111		
BY.			Contr	acting Officer, GSA,N	ICR,PBS,REA
(c)	Oignature)				(Official Title)